

<u>3.5.2</u>

INDEX

Sr. No.	Name of the Document	Page No.
1.	Description	2
2.	MoUs List	3
3.	Proof of MoUs	4-18
4.	Activities under Faculty	19-28
	Exchange	
5.	Certificates of Practical Training (CBA)	29-39





Recognized by U.G.C. Under Section 2 (f) & 12 (B) & Permanently Affiliated to Panjab University Chandigarh

Postgraduate Multi Faculty Premier College

NAAC Accredited Grade "B"

NANAK COLLEGE

1. Description

A Memorandum of Understanding shows the level of partnership in which two or more organisations collaborate for achieving better mutual benefits. Guru Nanak College Killianwali has formed partnerships with various institutions to provide the students and teachers, better opportunities for growth and development. Further the objective of such collaborations is to explore more hidden potential of the college and industry for overall development of skills of the students and to provide them the knowledge of latest developments in the industry and academia. Such strategic partnerships provides the students better learning experience when two or more colleges or Industry personnel interact with them for making them advanced learners. Faculty exchange programmes, workshops by CA firms etc. are the examples of how Guru Nanak College Killianwali is providing benefits of MoUs to the students and teachers.





Postgraduate Multi Faculty Premier College KILLIANWALI, DISTT. SRI MUKTSAR SAHIB (Pb.) - 151211

NAAC Accredited Grade "B"

Recognized by U.G.C. Under Section 2 (f) & 12 (B) & Permanently Affiliated to Panjab University Chandigarh

2. List of MOUs signed by college

Sr. No.	Organisation with which MoU is signed	Name of the institution/ industry/ corporate house	Year of signing MoU	Duration
1.	SSD Girls College, Bathinda	SSD Girls College, Bathinda	16-01-2020	5 years
2.	Dasmesh Girls College, Badal (Sri Muktsar Sahib)	Dasmesh Girls College, Badal (Sri Muktsar Sahib)	20-01-2020	5 years
3.	MaharanaPartap College for Women, MandiDabwali	MaharanaPartap College for Women, MandiDabwali	03-02-2020	5 years
4.	Manish S Bansal and Associates	Manish S Bansal and Associates	14-06-2021	3 years
5.	Ambaji Udyog, Sirsa Road, Mandi Dabwali	Ambaji Udyog, Sirsa Road, Mandi Dabwali	11-03-2022	3 years
6.	Kumar Parveen & Associates, Chartered Accountants, Mandi Dabwali	Kumar Parveen & Associates, Chartered Accountants, Mandi Dabwali	11-03-2022	3 years
7.	Govind Singla & Associates, Chartered Accountants, Mandi Dabwali	Govind Singla & Associates, Chartered Accountants, Mandi Dabwali	11-03-2022	3 years





GURU NANAK COLLEGE Postgraduate Multi Faculty Premier College KILLIANWALI, DISTT. SRI MUKTSAR SAHIB (Pb.) - 151211

NAAC Accredited Grade "B"

Recognized by U.G.C. Under Section 2 (f) & 12 (B) & Permanently Affiliated to Panjab University Chandigarh

3. Proofs of MOUs



MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING

Guru Nanak College Killianwali	S.S.D. Girls' College Bathinda
(Sri Muktsar Sahib)	(Punjab)

Guru Nanak College Killianwali Distt. Sri Muktsar Sahib (Punjab) established in the year 1956 affiliated to Panjab University, Chandigarh registered under 2f & 12B of UGC accredited with Grade 'B' by NAAC & S.S.D. Girls' College Bathinda established in the year 1966 affiliated to Punjabi University, Patiala registered under section 2f & 12B of UGC & accredited with Grade 'A' by NAAC & agree to Memorandum of Understanding between the two Academic Institutions.

Objectives of MOU

- To impart the skill development training & assist in training of the students
- To collaborate in the enrichment of various departments of college & to participate in knowledge empowerment
- To collaborate for innovation & entrepreneurship
- To develop co-operative programmes in vocational areas of mutual interest and benefit of the society.
- * To promote educational co-operation
- To share experience of using ICT for the purpose of blended learning
- To explore opportunities for staff exchange and the professional development of both the colleges
- To share best practices in institutional management and especially in the matters of continuous quality improvement

The operation of this Memorandum of Understanding will be set out in associated Terms of Agreement.





GURU NANAK COLLEGE Postgraduate Multi Faculty Premier College

KILLIANWALI, DISTT. SRI MUKTSAR SAHIB (Pb.) - 151211

NAAC Accredited Grade "B"

Recognized by U.G.C. Under Section 2 (f) & 12 (B) & Permanently Affiliated to Panjab University Chandigarh





--2--

This agreement will remain in force for a period of five years commencing from the date of signing. Prior to the expiration date, this agreement may be reviewed for possible renewal for a further five year period. In addition either college may terminate the agreement in advance of normal expiration date by providing the other college with three months prior notice. Where existing commitments in the respect of staff or students are in place they will be honored, upon completion of the notice period.

This agreement may be amended in future, in the light of the developing relationship between the two institutions & amendments may be made by the agreement of the Principals of both the institutions.

The agreement involves no change in the independence of either institution and has no implications for other constitutional agreements.

If there is a dispute relating to any respect of the collaboration it will be jointly resolved in spirit of independence, mutual respect and shared responsibility under the jurisdiction of Indian Law.

Principal Dr. S.S.Thakur Guru Nanak College Killianwali Distt. Sri Muktsar Sahib

Parminable Kaul 16.01.2020

Principal Dr. Parminder Kaur S.S.D.Girls'College Bathinda Distt. Bathinda





Recognized by U.G.C. Under Section 2 (f) & 12 (B) & Permanently Affiliated to Panjab University Chandigarh

GURU NANAK COLLEGE Postgraduate Multi Faculty Premier College KILLIANWALI, DISTT. SRI MUKTSAR SAHIB (Pb.) - 151211 NAAC Accredited Grade "B"



STRIVE SEEK SERVE



MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING

S.S.D. (Girls' College	Bathinda	
(Punjal	o)		

Guru Nanak College Killianwali (Sri Muktsar Sahib)

S.S.D. Girls' College Bathinda established in the year 1966 affiliated to Punjabi University, Patiala registered under section 2f & 12B of UGC & accredited with Grade 'A' by NAAC & Guru Nanak College Killianwali Distt. Sri Muktsar Sahib (Punjab) established in the year 1956 affiliated to Panjab University, Chandigarh registered under 2f & 12B of UGC accredited with Grade 'B' by NAAC & agree to Memorandum of Understanding between the two Academic Institutions.

Objectives of MOU

- To impart the skill development training & assist in training of the students
- To collaborate in the enrichment of various departments of college & to participate in knowledge empowerment
- To collaborate for innovation & entrepreneurship
- To develop co-operative programmes in vocational areas of mutual interest and benefit of the society.
- To promote educational co-operation
- To share experience of using ICT for the purpose of blended learning
- To explore opportunities for staff exchange and the professional development of both the colleges
- To share best practices in institutional management and especially in the matters of continuous quality improvement

The operation of this Memorandum of Understanding will be set out in associated Terms of Agreement.





GURU NANAK COLLEGE Postgraduate Multi Faculty Premier College KILLIANWALI, DISTT. SRI MUKTSAR SAHIB (Pb.) - 151211

NAAC Accredited Grade "B"

Recognized by U.G.C. Under Section 2 (f) & 12 (B) & Permanently Affiliated to Panjab University Chandigarh



STRIVE SEEK SERVE

--2--

This agreement will remain in force for a period of five years commencing from the date of signing. Prior to the expiration date, this agreement may be reviewed for possible renewal for a further five year period. In addition either college may terminate the agreement in advance of normal expiration date by providing the other college with three months prior notice. Where existing commitments in the respect of staff or students are in place they will be honored, upon completion of the notice period.

This agreement may be amended in future, in the light of the developing relationship between the two institutions & amendments may be made by the agreement of the Principals of both the institutions.

The agreement involves no change in the independence of either institution and has no implications for other constitutional agreements.

If there is a dispute relating to any respect of the collaboration it will be jointly resolved in spirit of independence, mutual respect and shared responsibility under the jurisdiction of Indian Law.

Parminala Kaul Dringinal 16.01.2020

Principal **Dr. Parminder Kaur** S.S.D.Girls'College Bathinda Distt. Bathinda

Principal Dr. S.S.Thakur Guru Nanak College Killianwali Distt. Sri Muktsar Sahib





Postgraduate Multi Faculty Premier College KILLIANWALI, DISTT. SRI MUKTSAR SAHIB (Pb.) - 151211

NAAC Accredited Grade "B"

Recognized by U.G.C. Under Section 2 (f) & 12 (B) & Permanently Affiliated to Panjab University Chandigarh



Estd. 1956



Memorandum of Understanding

Guru Nanak College Killianwali Distt. Sri Muktsar Sahib, Punjab and Dasmesh Girls College Badal, Sri Muktsar Sahib, Punjab enter this Memorandum of Understanding for the purpose of establishing a formal relationship between the two academic institutions.

The terms and conditions of the Memorandum of Understanding are:

- That the two institutions agree to develop co-operative programmes in (vocational areas) of
 mutual interest and benefit.
- That the two institutions will promote educational co-operation.
- That they will share experience of using ICT for the purpose of blended learning.
- That they will explore opportunities for staff exchange and for professional development of both the colleges.
- That they will share best practices in institutional management / and especially in matters of continuous quality improvement.

This agreement may be amended in future, in the light of the developing relationship between the two institutions and such amendments may be made by the agreement of the Principals of both the institutions.

This agreement will remain in force for a period of five years commencing from the date of signing. Prior to the expirey date, this agreement may be reviewed for possible renewal for further period of five-year. In addition either college may terminate the agreement in advance of normal expiry date by giving the other college three months prior notice, but existing commitments in respect of staff and students that are in place will be honored for that particular session even after the completion of the notice period.

The agreement involves no change in the independence of either institution and has no implications for other constitutional agreements.

Principal

Dr. S.S.Thakur Guru Nanak College Killianwali Distt. Sri Muktsar Sahib, Punjab

Principal

Dr. S.S.Sangha Dasmesh Girls College, Badal Distt.Sri Muktsar Sahib, Punjab





Postgraduate Multi Faculty Premier College KILLIANWALI, DISTT. SRI MUKTSAR SAHIB (Pb.) - 151211

NAAC Accredited Grade "B"

Recognized by U.G.C. Under Section 2 (f) & 12 (B) & Permanently Affiliated to Panjab University Chandigarh





Memorandum of Understanding

Dasmesh Girls College Badal, Sri Muktsar Sahib, Punjab and Guru Nanak College Killianwali Distt. Sri Muktsar Sahib, Punjab enter this Memorandum of Understanding for the purpose of establishing a formal relationship between the two academic institutions.

The terms and conditions of the Memorandum of Understanding are:

- That the two institutions agree to develop co-operative programmes in vocational areas of mutual interest and benefit.
- That the two institutions will promote educational co-operation.
- That they will share experience of using ICT for the purpose of blended learning.
- That they will explore opportunities for staff exchange and for professional development of both the colleges.
- That they will share best practices in institutional management / and especially in matters of continuous quality improvement.

This agreement may be amended in future, in the light of the developing relationship between the two institutions and such amendments may be made by the agreement of the Principals of both the institutions.

This agreement will remain in force for a period of five years commencing from the date of signing. Prior to the expiry date, this agreement may be reviewed for possible renewal for further period of fiveyear. In addition either college may terminate the agreement in advance of normal expiry date by giving the other college three months prior notice, but existing commitments in respect of staff and students that are in place will be honored for that particular session even after the completion of the notice period.

The agreement involves no change in the independence of either institution and has no implications for other constitutional agreements.

Principal

Dr. S.S.Sangha Dasmesh Girls College,Badal Distt.Sri Muktsar Sahib, Punjab

Principal Dr. S.S.Thakur Guru Nanak College Killianwali Distt. Sri Muktsar Sahib, Punjab





Postgraduate Multi Faculty Premier College KILLIANWALI, DISTT. SRI MUKTSAR SAHIB (Pb.) - 151211

NAAC Accredited Grade "B"

Recognized by U.G.C. Under Section 2 (f) & 12 (B) & Permanently Affiliated to Panjab University Chandigarh







Memorandum of Understanding

Guru Nanak College Killianwali Distt. Sri Muktsar Sahib, Punjab and Maharana Pratap College for Women Mandi Dabwali, Haryana enter this Memorandum of Understanding for the purpose of establishing a formal relationship between the two academic institutions.

The terms and conditions of the Memorandum of Understanding are:

- That the two institutions agree to develop co-operative programmes in (vocational areas) of mutual interest and benefit.
- That the two institutions will promote educational co-operation.
- That they will share experience of using ICT for the purpose of blended learning.
- That they will explore opportunities for staff exchange and for professional development of both the colleges.
- That they will share best practices in institutional management / and especially in matters . of continuous quality improvement.

This agreement may be amended in future, in the light of the developing relationship between the two institutions and such amendments may be made by the agreement of the Principals of both the institutions.

This agreement will remain in force for a period of five years commencing from the date of signing. Prior to the expirey date, this agreement may be reviewed for possible renewal for further period of five-year. In addition either college may terminate the agreement in advance of normal expiry date by giving the other college three months prior notice, but existing commitments in respect of staff and students that are in place will be honored for that particular session even after the completion of the notice period.

The agreement involves no change in the independence of either institution and has no implications for other constitutional agreements.

> [2020 02

Principal Dr. Poonam Wadhwa

Distt. Sirsa, Haryana

Principal Dr. S.S.Thakur Guru Nanak College Killianwali Distt. Sri Muktsar Sahib, Punjab

102/2020 M.P. College for women, Dabwali





Postgraduate Multi Faculty Premier College KILLIANWALI, DISTT. SRI MUKTSAR SAHIB (Pb.) - 151211

NAAC Accredited Grade "B"

Recognized by U.G.C. Under Section 2 (f) & 12 (B) & Permanently Affiliated to Panjab University Chandigarh



STRIVE SEEK SERVE

Memorandum of Understanding

Maharana Pratap College for Women Mandi Dabwali, Haryana and Guru Nanak College Killianwali Distt. Sri Muktsar Sahib, Punjab enter this Memorandum of Understanding for the purpose of establishing a formal relationship between the two academic institutions.

The terms and conditions of the Memorandum of Understanding are:

- That the two institutions agree to develop co-operative programmes in vocational areas of mutual interest and benefit.
- That the two institutions will promote educational co-operation.
- That they will share experience of using ICT for the purpose of blended learning.
- That they will explore opportunities for staff exchange and for professional development of both the colleges.
- That they will share best practices in institutional management / and especially in matters
 of continuous quality improvement.

This agreement may be amended in future, in the light of the developing relationship between the two institutions and such amendments may be made by the agreement of the Principals of both the institutions.

This agreement will remain in force for a period of five years commencing from the date of signing. Prior to the expiry date, this agreement may be reviewed for possible renewal for further period of five-year. In addition either college may terminate the agreement in advance of normal expiry date by giving the other college three months prior notice, but existing commitments in respect of staff and students that are in place will be honored for that particular session even after the completion of the notice period.

The agreement involves no change in the independence of either institution and has no implications for other constitutional agreements.

Principal

Dr. Poonam Wadhwa M.P. College for women, Dabwali Distt. Sirsa, Haryana

2020

Dr. S.S.Thakur Guru Nanak College Killianwali Distt. Sri Muktsar Sahib, Punjab

Principal





GURU NANAK COLLEGE Postgraduate Multi Faculty Premier College KILLIANWALI, DISTT. SRI MUKTSAR SAHIB (Pb.) - 151211

WWALI, DISTT. SRI WUKTSAR SAHIB (PD.)

NAAC Accredited Grade "B"

Recognized by U.G.C. Under Section 2 (f) & 12 (B) & Permanently Affiliated to Panjab University Chandigarh



Memorandum of Understanding

Manish S. Bansal& Associates, Chartered Accountants, MandiDabwali, Distt.Sirsa, Haryana and Guru Nanak College KillianwaliDistt. Sri Muktsar Sahib, Punjab enters this Memorandum of Understanding for the purpose of establishing a formal relationship between the College and the Firm.

The Memorandum of Understanding will be based on the motive of Mutual Co-operation only and not for profit operations.

The aims of the Memorandum of Understanding are:

- That the two institutions agree to develop co-operative programme for the practical training of the students of Computer Based Accounting (Add – on - Course).
- The Firm and college interaction will give an insight in to thelatestdevelopments/requirementsoftheindustries;theFirm topermittheStudents of the theFirm's involve Practical college to visit office and also in of the college.Thepractical TrainingProgrammeforthestudents trainingandexposureprovidedtostudents through this association will build confidence and prepare the students to have a smooth transition from academic to working career.

This agreement will remain in force for a period of Three years commencing from the date of signing. Prior to the expiration date, this agreement may be reviewed for possible renewal for a further Three- year period. In addition either college or the firm may terminate the agreement in advance of normal expiration date by providing the other with three months prior notice. Where existing commitments in the respect of training of students are in place they will be honored, upon the completion of the notice period. The agreement involves no change in the independence of either institution and has no implications for other constitutional agreements.

lavip Rapies

CA Manish S. Bansal Manish S. Bansal& Associates, Chartered Accountants MandiDabwali, Distt. Sirsa Haryana

2021

SIRIVE SEEK SERVE

Estd. 1956

Principal Dr. S.S.Thakur Guru Nanak College Killianwali Distt. Sri Muktsar Sahib, Punjab





Postgraduate Multi Faculty Premier College KILLIANWALI, DISTT. SRI MUKTSAR SAHIB (Pb.) - 151211

NAAC Accredited Grade "B"

Recognized by U.G.C. Under Section 2 (f) & 12 (B) & Permanently Affiliated to Panjab University Chandigarh





Memorandum of Understanding

Guru Nanak College KillianwaliDistt. Sri Muktsar Sahib, Punjab and Manish S. Bansal& Associates, Chartered Accountants, MandiDabwali, Distt.Sirsa, Haryana enters this Memorandum of Understanding for the purpose of establishing a formal relationship between the College and the Firm.

The Memorandum of Understanding will be based on the motive of Mutual Co-operation only and not for profit operations.

The aims of the Memorandum of Understanding are:

- That the two institutions agree to develop co-operative programme for the practical training of the students of Computer Based Accounting (Add – on - Course).
- insight in to will an interaction give and college The Firm thelatestdevelopments/requirementsoftheindustries;theFirm topermittheStudents of the college to visit the Firm's office and also involve in Practical TrainingProgrammeforthe students of the college. The practical training and exposure provided to students through this association will build confidence and prepare the students to have a smooth transition from academic to working career.

This agreement will remain in force for a period of Three years commencing from the date of signing. Prior to the expiration date, this agreement may be reviewed for possible renewal for a further Three- year period. In addition either college or the firm may terminate the agreement in advance of normal expiration date by providing the other with three months prior notice. Where existing commitments in the respect of training of students are in place they will be honored, upon the completion of the notice period. The agreement involves no change in the independence of either institution and has no implications for other constitutional agreements.

12021 06

Principal Dr. S.S.Thakur Nanak College Killianwali, District Sri Muktsar sahib

Lauipasau

CA Manish S. Bansal Manish S. Bansal& Associates, Guru Chartered Accountants MandiDabwali, Distt.Sirsa, Haryana





GURU NANAK COLLEGE Postgraduate Multi Faculty Premier College

KILLIANWALI, DISTT. SRI MUKTSAR SAHIB (Pb.) - 151211

NAAC Accredited Grade "B"

Recognized by U.G.C. Under Section 2 (f) & 12 (B) & Permanently Affiliated to Panjab University Chandigarh

STRIVE SEEK SERVE



Estd. 1956

Memorandum of Understanding

Guru Nanak College, Killianwali, District Sri Muktsar Sahib, Punjab and AmbajiUdyog, Sirsa Road, MandiDabwali enters this Memorandum of understanding for the purpose of establishing a formal relationship between the college and the Industrial Unit. Ambajiudyog a manufacturing unit, has been dealing in edible oil since 1968.

The Memorandum of understanding will be based on the motive of mutual cooperation only and notfor-profit operations.

The terms of the Memorandum of understanding are:

- Both parties believe that close cooperation between the two would be a major benefit to the students to enhance their skills and knowledge.
- The interaction between the industry and the college will give an insight into the latest
 developments in the industry and business environment; the industrial unit to permit the
 faculty and students of the college to visit the industry and also involve in industrial training
 programs for the students. The exposure provided to the students through this association will
 build the confidence and prepare the students for Job Market. The industry will provide its
 industrial sites for the hands on training of the students enrolled in the college.
- Industry will train the students on the emerging technologies in order to bridge the gap in their skills
- Industrial Unit will extend the necessary support to organize the workshops and guest lectures for the students to make them aware of the economic and technological changes in the business environment.
- The Industry will actively engage to help the delivery of the training and placement of the students of the college into internships/jobs.

This Agreement will remain in force for a period of three years commencing from the date of signing. Prior to the expiration date, this agreement may be reviewed for possible renewal for further three years period. In addition, either College or the Bank may terminate the agreement in advance of the normal expiration date by providing the other party with three months prior notice. The agreement involves no change in the independence of either institution and has no implications for other constitutional agreements.

Principal

mbajiUdyog, Sirsa Road, MandiDabwali, Distt. Sirsa,

Partner Sh. Radhey Sham Bansal







GURU NANAK COLLEGE Postgraduate Multi Faculty Premier College

KILLIANWALI, DISTT. SRI MUKTSAR SAHIB (Pb.) - 151211

NAAC Accredited Grade "B"

Recognized by U.G.C. Under Section 2 (f) & 12 (B) & Permanently Affiliated to Panjab University Chandigarh





Kumar Parveen & Associates Chartered Accountants

Memorandum of Understanding

Kumar Parveen & Associates, Chartered Accountants, Mandi Dabwali, Distt. Sirsa, Haryana and Guru Nanak College Killianwali Distt. Sri Muktsar Sahib, Punjab enters this Memorandum of Understanding for the purpose of establishing a formal relationship between the College and the Firm.

The Memorandum of Understanding will be based on the motive of Mutual Co-operation only and not for profit operations.

The aims of the Memorandum of Understanding are:

- That the two institutions agree to develop co-operative programme for the practical training
 of the students of the college on the emerging changes in order to bridge the gap in their
 skills.
- The Firm will extend the necessary support to organise the workshops and guest lectures to the students to make them aware of the emerging economic, technological and legal changes.
- The Firm to permit the students of the college to visit the firm's office; this interaction will
 give an insight in to the latest developments / requirements of the industries.

The practical exposure provided to students through this association will build confidence and prepare the students to have a smooth transition from academic to working career.

This agreement will remain in force for a period of three years commencing from the date of signing. Prior to the expiration date, this agreement may be reviewed for possible renewal for a further three- years period. In addition either College or the Firm may terminate the agreement in advance of normal expiration date by providing the other with three months prior notice. The agreement involves no change in the independence of either institution and has no implications for other constitutional agreements.

lower

CA Parveen Kumar Kumar Parveen & Associates, Chartered Accountants Mandi Dabwali, Distt. Sirsa Haryana

E22

Principal Dr. S.S.Thakur Guru Nanak College Killianwali Distt. Sri Muktsar Sahib, Punjab





Postgraduate Multi Faculty Premier College KILLIANWALI, DISTT. SRI MUKTSAR SAHIB (Pb.) - 151211

NAAC Accredited Grade "B"

Recognized by U.G.C. Under Section 2 (f) & 12 (B) & Permanently Affiliated to Panjab University Chandigarh





Kumar Parveen& Associates Chartered Accountants

Memorandum of Understanding

Guru Nanak College KillianwaliDistt. Sri Muktsar Sahib, Punjab and KumarParveen& Associates, Chartered Accountants, MandiDabwali, Distt. Sirsa, Haryana enters this Memorandum of Understanding for the purpose of establishing a formal relationship between the College and the Firm.

The Memorandum of Understanding will be based on the motive of Mutual Co-operation only and not for profit operations.

The aims of the Memorandum of Understanding are:

- That the two institutions agree to develop co-operative programme for the practical training . of the students of the college on the emerging changes in order to bridge the gap in their skills.
- The Firm will extend the necessary support to organise the workshops and guest lectures to the students to make them aware of the emerging economic, technological and legal changes.
- The Firm to permit the students of the college to visit the firm's office; this interaction will give an insight in to the latest developments / requirements of the industries.

The practical exposure provided to students through this association will build confidence and prepare the students to have a smooth transition from academic to working career.

This agreement will remain in force for a period of three years commencing from the date of signing. Prior to the expiration date, this agreement may be reviewed for possible renewal for a further three- years period. In addition either College or the Firm may terminate the agreement in advance of normal expiration date by providing the other with three months prior notice. The agreement involves no change in the independence of either institution and has no implications for other constitutional agreements.

022

laweer a cu

CA Parveen Kumar KumarParveen&Associates Chartered Accountants Dabwali, Distt.Sirsa, Haryana

Principal Dr. S.S.Thakur Guru Nanak College Killianwali, District Sri Muktsar sahib





GURU NANAK COLLEGE Postgraduate Multi Faculty Premier College

KILLIANWALI, DISTT. SRI MUKTSAR SAHIB (Pb.) - 151211 NAAC Accredited Grade "B"

NAAC Accredited Grade B

Recognized by U.G.C. Under Section 2 (f) & 12 (B) & Permanently Affiliated to Panjab University Chandigarh



STRIVE SEEK SERVE



Govind R Singla & Associates Chartered Accountants

Memorandum of Understanding

Govind R Singla & Associates, Chartered Accountants, Mandi Dabwali, Distt. Sirsa, Haryana and Guru Nanak College Killianwali Distt. Sri Muktsar Sahib, Punjab enters this Memorandum of Understanding for the purpose of establishing a formal relationship between the College and the Firm.

The Memorandum of Understanding will be based on the motive of Mutual Co-operation only and not for profit operations.

The aims of the Memorandum of Understanding are:

- That the two institutions agree to develop co-operative programme for the practical training
 of the students of the college on the emerging changes in order to bridge the gap in their
 skills.
- The Firm will extend the necessary support to organise the workshops and guest lectures to the students to make them aware of the emerging economic, technological and legal changes.
- The Firm to permit the students of the college to visit the firm's office; this interaction will
 give an insight in to the latest developments / requirements of the industries.

The practical exposure provided to students through this association will build confidence and prepare the students to have a smooth transition from academic to working career.

This agreement will remain in force for a period of three years commencing from the date of signing. Prior to the expiration date, this agreement may be reviewed for possible renewal for a further three- years period. In addition either College or the Firm may terminate the agreement in advance of normal expiration date by providing the other with three months prior notice. The agreement involves no change in the independence of either institution and has no implications for other constitutional agreements.

3

CA Govint Singla Govind R Singla & Associates, Chartered Accountants Mandi Dabwali, Distt. Sirsa Haryana

113/2022

Principal Dr. S.S.Thakur Guru Nanak College Killianwali Distt. Sri Muktsar Sahib, Punjab





Recognized by U.G.C. Under Section 2 (f) & 12 (B) & Permanently Affiliated to Panjab University Chandigarh

GURU NANAK COLLEGE Postgraduate Multi Faculty Premier College KILLIANWALI, DISTT. SRI MUKTSAR SAHIB (Pb.) - 151211 NAAC Accredited Grade "B"



Estd. 1956



Chartered Accountants

Memorandum of Understanding

Guru Nanak College KillianwaliDistt. Sri Muktsar Sahib, Punjab and GovindRSingla& Associates, Chartered Accountants, MandiDabwali, Distt. Sirsa, Haryana enters this Memorandum of Understanding for the purpose of establishing a formal relationship between the College and the Firm.

The Memorandum of Understanding will be based on the motive of Mutual Co-operation only and not for profit operations.

The aims of the Memorandum of Understanding are:

- That the two institutions agree to develop co-operative programme for the practical training
 of the students of the college on the emerging changes in order to bridge the gap in their
 skills.
- The Firm will extend the necessary support to organise the workshops and guest lectures to the students to make them aware of the emerging economic, technological and legal changes.
- The Firm to permit the students of the college to visit the firm's office; this interaction will
 give an insight in to the latest developments / requirements of the industries.

The practical exposure provided to students through this association will build confidence and prepare the students to have a smooth transition from academic to working career.

This agreement will remain in force for a period of three years commencing from the date of signing. Prior to the expiration date, this agreement may be reviewed for possible renewal for a further three- years period. In addition either College or the Firm may terminate the agreement in advance of normal expiration date by providing the other with three months prior notice. The agreement involves no change in the independence of either institution and has no implications for other constitutional agreements.

Principal

Dr. S.S.Thakur Guru Nanak College Killianwali, District Sri Muktsar sahib

CA Govind Ram Singla Govind R Singla& Associates Chartered Accountants Mandi Dabwali, Distt. Sirsa, Haryana





- 4. Activities under Faculty Exchange
 - Extension Lecture on "Economics of Domestic Violence" by Mrs. Usha Poonia on 13-12-2021



Extension lecture by Mrs. Usha Poonia on "Economics of Domestic Violence" by Department of Economics on 13 Dec. 2021





Postgraduate Multi Faculty Premier College KILLIANWALI, DISTT. SRI MUKTSAR SAHIB (Pb.) - 151211

NAAC Accredited Grade "B"

Recognized by U.G.C. Under Section 2 (f) & 12 (B) & Permanently Affiliated to Panjab University Chandigarh

13.12.2021 on B.D 2021 Dr. (USS) Usha Pooria from Department of Economies of MP college ja women delieved a dectine on economies of Domestic violence under Aconomies of Domestic Volence Under faculty Exchange Programme organised by MP college for Domen Mandi Dabwali for the students of Guine Danak College, Killianneli Main Usha Poonia is Ph.d in Economies and has 13 years of teaching experience. She has total 15 years of Research experience and she has to her credit more than 30 research papers Her area of research is fural pavelopment, Agricultural aconomics, and International economies, She has widely discussed the topic of aconomics of Domestic violence on economic cost (i.e. tangible non-tangible capital labour cost etc.) due to which both production and productivity of the economy falls. In this visitual meet Drd knushnasib Kang Dr. Seema Tindal, Mr. Prince Singla, Mr. Ashish Baghla, Mr. Manik Jindal, Miss Neha Thakur, Mrs. Haepre Kam etc. have participated. gave a vote of thanks to Mus. Usha Total around 38 students participated in this meet or lecture.

Principal Guru Nanak College Killianwali (Sri Muktsar Sahib)



Extension Lecture on "Financial Independence of Girls" by Mrs. Usha Goyal on 15-01-2022



Lecture by Mrs. Usha Goyal on "Financial Independence of Girls "by Department of BMC on 15 Jan. 2022





Postgraduate Multi Faculty Premier College KILLIANWALI, DISTT. SRI MUKTSAR SAHIB (Pb.) - 151211 NAAC Accredited Grade "B"

Recognized by U.G.C. Under Section 2 (f) & 12 (B) & Permanently Affiliated to Panjab University Chandigarh

15/01/22 As per MOU signed with MI Girls College an extension lecture was organized for Commerce students of MI Cirls College, Mandi Dabwal on the topic "Financial Independence in Cirls" by Mrs. Osla (H.O.D) & Associate Ofrol. Commerce in work College Killianwal. The them of the lecture was creating awaveners in girls regarding carees & financial independence How Financial Independence will help in render equality. To achieve Finance Independence goal orientation is must Financial resource a rege, at a bar in getting financial dependence. The section was sufford the success stories of som Johnen like Surabhi Gautan IAS office who studied in Hindi lan Falgun Nayar who at the age of Sanoj who started her carses just Ez per day but noto has zue crore rupes properly on her name 2 neade are in her name in rumber acting as builde who was not given Education by her parent. Judra Nazy: (CEO PERSICO) who with her two kide gave max time to the College students who went to h grated. In the end of the serion gargen thanked the speaker.





Postgraduate Multi Faculty Premier College KILLIANWALI, DISTT. SRI MUKTSAR SAHIB (Pb.) - 151211

NAAC Accredited Grade "B"

Recognized by U.G.C. Under Section 2 (f) & 12 (B) & Permanently Affiliated to Panjab University Chandigarh

''लडकियों में आर्थिक स्वतन्त्रता''विषय पर वर्च्यअल व्याख्यान आयोजित

Usha

डबवाली (लह की लौ) महाराणा धन कमाना ही नहीं बल्कि वच्छ अल व्याख्यान का आयोजन देकर प्रेरित किया। व्याख्यान दिया।

प्रताप महाविद्यालय में डा. पूनम परिवार के धन का किस प्रकार वधता एवं डा. सुरेन्द्र सिंह टाकुर प्रबन्धन करना है इसका निर्णय के दिशा निर्देशानुसार महाराणा लेने की स्वतन्त्रता ही आर्थिक प्रताप महाविद्यालय एवं गुरु स्वतन्त्रता है। इसी कडी में उन्होंने नानक कालेज किलियांवाली के छात्राओं को कुछ सफल बीच हस्ताक्षरित एमओयू के तहत महिलाओं जैसे इन्दिरा नूई, संकाय विनिमय कार्यक्रम के शहनाज हुसैन, फाल्गुनी नैयर एवं अनागंत वाणिज्य विभाग के द्वारा कल्पना सरोज आदि का उदाहरण

किया गया। जिसके मुख्य वक्ता उन्होंने कहा कि सर्वप्रथम प्रो. ऊषा गोयल विभागाध्यक्ष, अपना लक्ष्य निधारित करें एवं वाणिज्य विभाग, गुरु नानक उसे प्राप्त करने के लिए सतत् कालेज किलियांवाली ने प्रयासरत रहें। महिला " लड्कियों में आर्थिक संशक्तिकरण केवल आर्थिक स्वतन्त्रता' विषय पर वर्च्यअल स्वतन्त्रता से ही प्राप्त किया जा सकता है। इस कार्यक्रम के अन्त अपने वक्तव्य में उन्होंनें कहा में सुमन पाहुजा ने सभी उपस्थित विः आर्थिक स्वतन्त्रता का अर्थ शिक्षाविद्रों का धन्यावाद किया।

m 21 others Sum...



D00...

इस कार्यक्रम में गुरु नानक बरेटो, पूजा उपस्थित रहे। कालेज किलियांवाली के वाणिज्य विभाग से डा. सीमा, आशीष बाघला, प्रिंस सिंगला एवं महाराणा प्रताप महाविद्यालय से अनु गर्ग, पूनम बब्बर, डा. सुमन देवी, डा. निर्मला रानी, डा. पदमा



Golden Future Institute

Mob. 7340799269, 9023716471

Kan.

रावत अनाथ आश्रम न्यू बस स्टेंड रोड. सहारण होटल बिल्डींग, डबवाली अगर आपकों कही बेसहारा. प्रांगतारी लालार अन्नाथ प्रहिलार

हाल किराये हेतू बिल्कुल नया बना 40 गुणा 60 फुट का हॉल फर्स्ट फलोर और 20 गुणा





Extention Lecture on "Opportunities in Marketing" on 21-04-2022





ndigarh



Postgraduate Multi Faculty Premier College KILLIANWALI, DISTT. SRI MUKTSAR SAHIB (Pb.) - 151211 NAAC Accredited Grade "B"

Recognized by U.G.C. Under Section 2 (f) & 12 (B) & Permanently Affiliated to Panjab University Chandigarh

21/04/22 As per MOU signed with M.P. College Por women Dabusal. for the purpose establishing formal relationship two institutions Dr Sumen Devi Asst Prof. Commerce along with librarian representation Sukhdeef Kar Cleat. Mrs. Neetu member Visited the college library As it was agreed under Hou Kai both the institutions will shave promitedocational co-operation. As the lebrary librarian Mrs. Neetu from Mil college enhance their knowledge ding barcoding system classification books ICT sources fixed in library in the form of e-library N-list inflibinet. Vice I Puncipal & Madam Capila told that that unquenese of own library is that blend of ancient and modern Mr. Amandeep Singh spanet ibrarian Mr. Amandeep Singh them the procedure for barrading assification of books and IC T -Sources library in the presence JCAC Co-ordinator Dr. Bhanat Then Dr. Suman Devi ressed the B. Com 1 M. Com students in seminar hall upstairs the topic "Career of the Opportunitie Inder this ld in detail to students important in sie nanto, in every field lite Line bank, Education, in every





Postgraduate Multi Faculty Premier College KILLIANWALI, DISTT. SRI MUKTSAR SAHIB (Pb.) - 151211 NAAC Accredited Grade "B"

Recognized by U.G.C. Under Section 2 (f) & 12 (B) & Permanently Affiliated to Panjab University Chandigarh

are armen How to their ineff Even hat but bank he new jo, them train Mrs. Usha G Luir Prince Mr. dal Neha Miss Ashish Baght Mr present Tindal were Manik M 47 lecture the locture d attended Mombei visited from M. P. College for Women Dabwals. (Asst. Prot. Commerce Der-Suman Dr 15 Miss deef 9 Perfe Mrs. eetu





Postgraduate Multi Faculty Premier College KILLIANWALI, DISTT. SRI MUKTSAR SAHIB (Pb.) - 151211 NAAC Accredited Grade "B"

Recognized by U.G.C. Under Section 2 (f) & 12 (B) & Permanently Affiliated to Panjab University Chandigarh

Career Counselling Programme on 06-06-2022







Recognized by U.G.C. Under Section 2 (f) & 12 (B) & Permanently Affiliated to Panjab University Chandigarh

GURU NANAK COLL

Postgraduate Multi Faculty Premier College KILLIANWALI, DISTT. SRI MUKTSAR SAHIB (Pb.) - 151211 NAAC Accredited Grade "B"

GF

5 signed with MOU 2e1 M pupose 08 1,20 res mal wee (area quidance ar OV asse in ioyal (10 ndle l'annerce and AR Colleck eena elo 10 me 2-1 0 a C was anar P pre Any om 5 oua 1a Mrs aman HOD 9 ommerce St 0 lann h 10 20 vone bon a CI 011 he 25 on 01 6 30 9m wal 0 lyen





Postgraduate Multi Faculty Premier College KILLIANWALI, DISTT. SRI MUKTSAR SAHIB (Pb.) - 151211

NAAC Accredited Grade "B"

Recognized by U.G.C. Under Section 2 (f) & 12 (B) & Permanently Affiliated to Panjab University Chandigarh

5. Certificates of Practical Training (CBA)



Manish S. Bansal & Associates

Chartered Accountants

SESSION 2021-22

CERTIFICATE OF TRAINING

This is to certify that Yashika (PUPIN No 17820002139) a student of Guru Nanak College Killianwali has satisfactorily completed her practical training from 02nd March, 2022 to 01st April, 2022 for Add-On-Course (Computer Based Accounting) under my supervision.

Place: Mandi Dabwali

Date: 02-04-2022

For Manish S. Bansal & Associates

CA Manish Bansal Partner M.No.500339

Ph.: 01668-224612

Arya Vidya Mandir School Road, MANDI DABWALI, Distt. Sirsa (Hry.) - 125104 mail : manishbansal@msba.in





Postgraduate Multi Faculty Premier College KILLIANWALI, DISTT. SRI MUKTSAR SAHIB (Pb.) - 151211

NAAC Accredited Grade "B"

Recognized by U.G.C. Under Section 2 (f) & 12 (B) & Permanently Affiliated to Panjab University Chandigarh



Manish S. Bansal & Associates

Chartered Accountants

SESSION 2021-22

CERTIFICATE OF TRAINING

This is to certify that Bhupinder (PUPIN No 15421000156) a student of Guru Nanak College Killianwali has satisfactorily completed his practical training from 02nd March, 2022 to 01st April, 2022 for Add-On-Course (Computer Based Accounting) under my supervision.

Place: Mandi Dabwali

Date: 02-04-2022

For Manish S. Bansal & Associates CA Manish Bansal

Partner M.No.500339

Ph. : 01668-224612

Arya Vidya Mandir School Road, MANDI DABWALI, Distt. Sirsa (Hry.) - 125104 mail : manishbansal@msba.in





Postgraduate Multi Faculty Premier College KILLIANWALI, DISTT. SRI MUKTSAR SAHIB (Pb.) - 151211 NAAC Accredited Grade "B"

Recognized by U.G.C. Under Section 2 (f) & 12 (B) & Permanently Affiliated to Panjab University Chandigarh



Manish S. Bansal & Associates

Chartered Accountants

SESSION 2021-22

CERTIFICATE OF TRAINING

This is to certify that Abhishek (PUPIN No 15421000149) a student of Guru Nanak College Killianwali has satisfactorily completed his practical training from 02nd March, 2022 to 01st April, 2022 for Add-On-Course (Computer Based Accounting) under my supervision.

Place: Mandi Dabwali

Date: 02-04-2022

For Manish S. Bansal & Associates

CA Manish Bansal Partner M.No.500339

Ph.: 01668-224612

.

Arya Vidya Mandir School Road, MANDI DABWALI, Distt. Sirsa (Hry.) - 125104 mail : manishbansal@msba.in

Principal 7 Guru Nanak College Killianwali (Sri Muktsar Sahib)



Postgraduate Multi Faculty Premier College KILLIANWALI, DISTT. SRI MUKTSAR SAHIB (Pb.) - 151211

NAAC Accredited Grade "B"

Recognized by U.G.C. Under Section 2 (f) & 12 (B) & Permanently Affiliated to Panjab University Chandigarh



Manish S. Bansal & Associates

Chartered Accountants

SESSION 2021-22

CERTIFICATE OF TRAINING

This is to certify that Abhishek (PUPIN No 15421000148) a student of Guru Nanak College Killianwali has satisfactorily completed his practical training from 02nd March, 2022 to 01st April, 2022 for Add-On-Course (Computer Based Accounting) under my supervision.

Place: Mandi Dabwali

Date: 02-04-2022

For Manish S. Bansal & Associates CA Manish Bansal Partner M.No.500339

Ph.: 01668-224612

Arya Vidya Mandir School Road, MANDI DABWALI, Distt: Sirsa (Hry.) - 125104 mail : manishbansal@msba.in

Principal 7 Guru Nanak College Killianwali (Sri Muktsar Sahib)



Postgraduate Multi Faculty Premier College KILLIANWALI, DISTT. SRI MUKTSAR SAHIB (Pb.) - 151211

NAAC Accredited Grade "B"

Recognized by U.G.C. Under Section 2 (f) & 12 (B) & Permanently Affiliated to Panjab University Chandigarh



Manish S. Bansal & Associates

Chartered Accountants

SESSION 2021-22

CERTIFICATE OF TRAINING

This is to certify that Ruhani (PUPIN No 15421000147) a student of Guru Nanak College Killianwali has satisfactorily completed her practical training from 02nd March, 2022 to 01st April, 2022 for Add-On-Course (Computer Based Accounting) under my supervision.

Place: Mandi Dabwali

Date: 02-04-2022

For Manish S. Bansal & Associates

S CA Manish Bansal hwoli Partner M.No.500339

Ph.: 01668-224612

Arya Vidya Mandir School Road, MANDI DABWALI, Distt. Sirsa (Hry.) - 125104 mail : manishbansal@msba.in





Postgraduate Multi Faculty Premier College KILLIANWALI, DISTT. SRI MUKTSAR SAHIB (Pb.) - 151211

NAAC Accredited Grade "B"

Recognized by U.G.C. Under Section 2 (f) & 12 (B) & Permanently Affiliated to Panjab University Chandigarh



Manish S. Bansal & Associates

Chartered Accountants

SESSION 2021-22

CERTIFICATE OF TRAINING

This is to certify that Jasika (PUPIN No 15421000140) a student of Guru Nanak College Killianwali has satisfactorily completed her practical training from 02nd March, 2022 to 01st April, 2022 for Add-On-Course (Computer Based Accounting) under my supervision.

Place: Mandi Dabwali

Date: 02-04-2022

For Manish S. Bansal & Associates

00 CA Manish Bansal Partner M.No. 500339

Ph. : 01668-224612

Arya Vidya Mandir School Road, MANDI DABWALI, Distt. Sirsa (Hry.) - 125104 mail : manishbansal@msba.in

Principal Guru Nanak College Killianwali (Sri Muktsar Sahib)



Manish S. Bansal & Associates

GURU NANAK COLLEGE Postgraduate Multi Faculty Premier College KILLIANWALI, DISTT. SRI MUKTSAR SAHIB (Pb.) - 151211 NAAC Accredited Grade "B"

Chartered Accountants

SESSION 2021-22

CERTIFICATE OF TRAINING

This is to certify that Rohit (PUPIN No 15421000118) a student of Guru Nanak College Killianwali has satisfactorily completed his practical training from 02nd March, 2022 to 01st April, 2022 for Add-On-Course (Computer Based Accounting) under my supervision.

Place: Mandi Dabwali

Date: 02-04-2022

For Manish S. Bansal & Associates N CA Manish Bansal Partner M.No.500339

Ph. : 01668-224612

Arya Vidya Mandir School Road, MANDI DABWALI, Distt. Sirsa (Hry.) - 125104 mail : manishbansal@msba.in





Postgraduate Multi Faculty Premier College KILLIANWALI, DISTT. SRI MUKTSAR SAHIB (Pb.) - 151211

NAAC Accredited Grade "B"

Recognized by U.G.C. Under Section 2 (f) & 12 (B) & Permanently Affiliated to Panjab University Chandigarh



Manish S. Bansal & Associates

Chartered Accountants

SESSION 2021-22

CERTIFICATE OF TRAINING

This is to certify that Lovepreet (PUPIN No 15421000086) a student of Guru Nanak College Killianwali has satisfactorily completed his practical training from 02nd March, 2022 to 01st April, 2022 for Add-On-Course (Computer Based Accounting) under my supervision.

Place: Mandi Dabwali

Date: 02-04-2022

For Manish S. Bansal & Associates

CA Manish Bansal Partner M.No.500339

Ph.: 01668-224612

Arya Vidya Mandir School Road, MANDI DABWALI, Distt. Sirsa (Hry.) - 125104 mail : manishbansal@msba.in





Postgraduate Multi Faculty Premier College KILLIANWALI, DISTT. SRI MUKTSAR SAHIB (Pb.) - 151211

NAAC Accredited Grade "B"

Recognized by U.G.C. Under Section 2 (f) & 12 (B) & Permanently Affiliated to Panjab University Chandigarh



Manish S. Bansal & Associates

Chartered Accountants

SESSION 2021-22

CERTIFICATE OF TRAINING

This is to certify that Ayush (PUPIN No 15419000156) a student of Guru Nanak College Killianwali has satisfactorily completed his practical training from 02nd March, 2022 to 01st April, 2022 for Add-On-Course (Computer Based Accounting) under my supervision.

Place: Mandi Dabwali

Date: 02-04-2022

For Manish S. Bansal & Associates

CA Manish Bansal Partner M.No.500339

Ph.: 01668-224612

Arya Vidya Mandir School Road, MANDI DABWALI, Distt. Sirsa (Hry.) - 125104 mail : manishbansal@msba.in





GURU NANAK COLLEGE Postgraduate Multi Faculty Premier College

KILLIANWALI, DISTT. SRI MUKTSAR SAHIB (Pb.) - 151211 NAAC Accredited Grade "B"

Recognized by U.G.C. Under Section 2 (f) & 12 (B) & Permanently Affiliated to Panjab University Chandigarh



Manish S. Bansal & Associates

Chartered Accountants

SESSION 2021-22

CERTIFICATE OF TRAINING

This is to certify that Sahajpreet Singh (PUPIN No 15419000112) a student of Guru Nanak College Killianwali has satisfactorily completed his practical training from 02nd March, 2022 to 01st April, 2022 for Add-On-Course (Computer Based Accounting) under my supervision.

Place: Mandi Dabwali

Date: 02-04-2022

For Manish S. Bansal & Associates

CA Manish Bansal Partner M.No.500339

Ph.: 01668-224612

Arya Vidya Mandir School Road, MANDI DABWALI, Distt. Sirsa (Hry.) - 125104 mail : manishbansal@msba.in





Postgraduate Multi Faculty Premier College KILLIANWALI, DISTT. SRI MUKTSAR SAHIB (Pb.) - 151211

NAAC Accredited Grade "B"

Recognized by U.G.C. Under Section 2 (f) & 12 (B) & Permanently Affiliated to Panjab University Chandigarh



Manish S. Bansal & Associates

Chartered Accountants

SESSION 2021-22

CERTIFICATE OF TRAINING

This is to certify that Babbu Singh (PUPIN No 15419000038) a student of Guru Nanak College Killianwali has satisfactorily completed his practical training from 02nd March, 2022 to 01st April, 2022 for Add-On-Course (Computer Based Accounting) under my supervision.

Place: Mandi Dabwali

Date: 02-04-2022

For Manish S. Bansal & Associates au CA Manish Bansal Partner M.No.500339

Ph.: 01668-224612

Arya Vidya Mandir School Road, MANDI DABWALI, Distt. Sirsa (Hry.) - 125104 mail : manishbansal@msba.in

